

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2661, 7666, 7778, 7821 AND 10061 OF 2011

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-I

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

SHRI WARNA SAHAKARI DUDH UTPADAK PRAKRIYA SANGH LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2661 OF 2011

There is sole respondent and respondent through counsel. Service is complete.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed the affidavit of valuation till date.

It is further submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed Statement of Case so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7666 OF 2011

There is sole respondent and represented through counsel. Service is complete.

It is submitted that Counsel for both the parties have not filed Statement of Case so far. Time expired.

The matter is ready for Pre-Final hearing.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7778 OF 2011

There is sole respondent and respondent thorough counsel.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed Statement of Case but counsel for the respondent has not filed Statement of Case so far.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed the affidavit of valuation till date.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7821 OF 2011

There is sole respondent and respondent thorough counsel. Service is complete.

It is submitted that Counsel for the respondent has filed Statement of Case but appellant has not filed Statement of Case so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed the affidavit of valuation till date.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10066 OF 2011

There is sole respondent and respondent thorough counsel. Service is complete.

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has filed Statement of Case but the respondent has not filed Statement of Case so far. Time expired.

The matter is ready for Pre-Final hearing.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 23RD DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

bs3